504377926 05/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4424621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALBIREO AB	05/22/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELOBIX AB
Street Address:	ARVID WALLGRENS BACKE 20
City:	GOTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	413 46

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7192947

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (612) 335-5070 **Email:** enb@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** ANGELA D. FOLLETT **Address Line 1:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23854-0022US1 / NP0143US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. BAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Bauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=238540022US1Elobix#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042453 FRAME: 0629

504377926

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned ALBIREO AB, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden under No. 556737-4631, whose principal offices are at Arvid Wallgrens backe 20, 413 46 Göteborg, Sweden (the "Assignor");

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

ELOBIX AB, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden under No. 556946-9421, whose principle offices are at Arvid Wallgrens backe 20, 413 46 Göteborg, Sweden (the "Assignee")

all our rights to:

United States patent No. 7,192,947

with the title "PEPTIDES DERIVATIVES COMPRISING THIAZEPINE GROUP FOR THE TREATMENT OF HYPERLIPIDERMIC CONDITIONS".

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

ALBIREÓ AB	EXECUTED by the ASSIGNEE: ELOBIX AB
Signature 1/4 // // // // Signature	Signature
Jan Malbson Name	Jan Malksson Name
Menisying Director	Direcker Capacity
68 bury 22 May, 2017 Place and date	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 042453 FRAME: 0630